Sl
U

l )

. JUILE 2025

Surbay

MOnpay

TuesDay

wepnesbpay  THUI'SDay

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
10:30 am Worship in the 10:30 am Packing Kits for
Park Conference
4:30 pm Soup Kitchen 6:00 pm Admin. Council
5:00 pm Clothes Closet 7:15 pm Choir
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Annual Conference Annual Conference Annual Conference
Noon JOY Group
4:30 pm Soup Kitchen
5:00 pm Clothes Closet 7:15 pm Choir
15 Hq ?Y C) 16 17 18 19 20 21
]
F,' i '}’%GR 6:00 pm VIA People’s 2:00 pm JOY Group
' - { 4:30 pm Soup Kitchen Hearing Planning Team
Ba eg 0 [5:00pm Clothes Closet 7:15 pm Choir
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
7:30 am UMM
1:00 pm Tidings Crew
4:30 pm Soup Kitchen 6:00 pm Admin. Council
5:00 pm Clothes Closet 7:15 pm Choir
29 30 Every Sunday
9:30 am Sunday School A8 : -
10:30 am Worship l?[ S SN\ 4
4:30 pm Soup Kitchen Flg ﬂ? _ - &
5:00 pm Clothes Closet lh = -y ZIHIIIIH
X o SR ) S Ak




Linda Conrad
Peggy Miller
Mat Magruder
Kira Blagg

Jo Ann Widener
Betty Redmond
Hazel Willi
Chad Hiner
Sharon Largent
Emily Joiner
Ann Baker
Carter Ritchie
Arlo Baker
Dennis McCoy
Jacob Blagg

10

18
19
19
20
20
21
21
23
24
27
29

Bob & Faye Hansbrough
Fred & Susan Bosserman
Casey & Kathy Billhimer
Richard & Becky Smith
Keith & Jennifer Sampson
John & Patsy Liskey, Sr.
Kathy & Michael Snoddy
Eddie & Kim Zigler, Jr.

Ed & Vicki Gaines, Il

11
20
22
22
23
24

If you notice your birthday or anniversary missing, please notify the office.



