

june 2025



sunday	Monday	TUESDAY	wednesday	THURSDAY	Friday	saturday
1 10:30 am Worship in the Park	2	3 10:30 am Packing Kits for Conference	4	5	6	7
	4:30 pm Soup Kitchen 5:00 pm Clothes Closet	6:00 pm Admin. Council	7:15 pm Choir			
8	9	10	11	12 Annual Conference Noon JOY Group	13 Annual Conference	14 Annual Conference
	4:30 pm Soup Kitchen 5:00 pm Clothes Closet		7:15 pm Choir			
15 Happy Father's Day!	16 4:30 pm Soup Kitchen 5:00 pm Clothes Closet	17	18 6:00 pm VIA People's Hearing 7:15 pm Choir	19 2:00 pm JOY Group Planning Team	20	21
22	23 4:30 pm Soup Kitchen 5:00 pm Clothes Closet	24 1:00 pm <i>Tidings</i> Crew 6:00 pm Admin. Council	25 7:15 pm Choir	26	27	28 7:30 am UMM
29	30 4:30 pm Soup Kitchen 5:00 pm Clothes Closet	<u>Every Sunday</u> 9:30 am Sunday Sc 10:30 am Worship				

june appy*

Linda Conrad	3	
Peggy Miller	4	
Mat Magruder	10	
Kira Blagg	13	
Jo Ann Widener	18	
Betty Redmond	19	
Hazel Willi	19	
Chad Hiner	20	
Sharon Largent	20	
Emily Joiner	21	
Ann Baker	21	
Carter Ritchie	23	
Arlo Baker	24	
Dennis McCoy	27	
Jacob Blagg		

Bob & Faye Hansbrough 4 Fred & Susan Bosserman 4 Casey & Kathy Billhimer 8 Richard & Becky Smith 11 Keith & Jennifer Sampson 20 John & Patsy Liskey, Sr. 22 Kathy & Michael Snoddy 22 Eddie & Kim Zigler, Jr. 23 Ed & Vicki Gaines, III 24

 \mathbf{C}

If you notice your birthday or anniversary missing, please notify the office.